



\$~58

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.F.A. 9/2024**

**ISHWAR JAIN**

**..... Appellant**

Through: None

versus

**SURINDER KUMAR GUPTA**

**..... Respondent**

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

%

**08.05.2024**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Renotify on 9 October 2024.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**MAY 8, 2024**

rb

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*