



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.F.A. 9/2024**

ISHWAR JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Harshit Jain and Mr. Shubham
Singh, Advs.

versus

SURINDER KUMAR GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

09.10.2024

On the appellant taking steps, notice be issued to the respondent by all permissible modes, including *dasti*, returnable on 24th February, 2025.

Let the requisites be filed within three working days from today. Thereafter, the Registry is directed to hand over the *dasti* notice within three working days.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 9, 2024

p'ma