



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.F.A. 9/2024**
ISHWAR JAIN

Through: **Appearance not given.**Appellant

versus

SURINDER KUMAR GUPTA

Through: **Appearance not given.**Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
08.05.2025

% The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in DB-IV with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin
Chawla.

List on 09.10.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 8, 2025/sw

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:54:27