



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.F.A. 9/2024**

ISHWAR JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Harshit Jain, Mr. Arjun Drall and
Mr. Utsav Tarsolia, Advocates.

versus

SURINDER KUMAR GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to move an appropriate application seeking substituted service.
3. Re-notify on 24.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/bsr/ns